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March 2025
Class 1
(Oral)
Date Day Paper
18 February 2025 Tuesday 3
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19 February 2025 Wednesday English
Dictation words lesson (No -10)
Lesson Sara’s Cold
Lesson King of the Jungle
Lesson Mr. Majid’s Music Shop
Reader Lessons: (No -5)
Oxford Reader: Lesson 21, 22
20 February 2025 Thursday Sleadla
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(Written Papers)
Date Day Paper
03-3-25 Monday Urdu
04-3-25 Tuesday Off
05-3-25 Wednesday G.K.
06-3-25 Thursday Off
07-3-25 Friday Islamiyat
08-3-25 Saturday Off
09-3-25 Sunday Off
10-3-25 Monday Maths
11-3-25 Tuesday Off
12-3-25 Wednesday Computer
13-3-25 Thursday Off
14-3-25 Friday Arts
15-3-25 Saturday Off
16-3-25 Sunday Off
17-3-25 Monday English
Dear parents,

1. Itis intimated that final examinations will proceed from 3rd March 2025 till 17th March 2025.
2. Result will be announced on 26 th March 2025.
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The passing marks percentage for class Prep — V is 40%.

Oral annual exams will be from 18 February (Tuesday)

College timings during the examination will be 8:30 am to 11:45 am

Kindly pick/drop your child on time.

It is intimated that 20% aggregate of midterm result will be added in annual examination.
Orientation day 7™ Aril,2025

New Session will start on 8" April, 2025

Amna Akram
Principal
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Lesson 1 Sara’s cold

Lesson 2 The old man

Lesson 3 Get ready

Lesson 4 Mr. Majid music shop

Lesson 5 King of the jungle

Reading lessons: 1- The old man 2- King of the jungle
English Grammar

. Singular plural

. Words opposite

. Masculine / feminine

. Adjective + exercise

. Paragraph ( I want to be ....., My country
. Picture Description

* Comprehension passages

Maths

Book Pg # 95-127

6 and 7 times tables

Measurement ( length, CM, Mass kg, capacity in liters)
Money ( addition + subtraction with word problem)
Time ( analogue, clock + digital clock)

Lunar calendar

Shapes ( cone, sphere, cube, cuboid, cylinder)

Patterns

Positions

Computer

Chapter # 1: Whiz loves to paint
Chapter # 2: Taking care of computer




General
Knowledge

Unit # 11: Traffic rules

Unit # 12: Good manners and habits
Unit # 13: Things around us

Unit # 14: Earth and sky
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